Notice of Special Meeting of The Northern New Mexico College Branch Community College Board

The Board of Education of the Jemez Mountain Public School

District gives notice of a special meeting

Of the Northern New Mexico College Branch

Community College Board.

Date: July 11, 2019
Time: 6:30 p.m.
Location: Northern New Mexico College
NNMC Board Room, Administration Building
921 N. Paseo de Onate
Espanola, New Mexico

If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing or meeting, please contact the Superintendent at State Highway 96 #1903, Gallina, NM 87017, (phone) 575.638.5491 ext. 177 at least one week prior to the meeting or as soon as possible. Public documents, including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible formats. Please contact the Superintendent at 575.638.5491 ext. 177, if summary or other type of accessible format is needed. For copies of agenda please see <u>nnmc.edu</u> website or http://www.jmsd.k12.nm.us.